



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SFF 9693M

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BONNET (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,980.00	1,980.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,655.00	1,655.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	90.00	90.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOGO BUSH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	10.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	103.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (UPPER) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	650.00	650.00
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @ \$180.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	360.00	360.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (LOWER) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	233.00	233.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ \$89.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	178.00	178.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
2	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE @ \$98.00 (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	196.00	196.00
2	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE OUTER GARNISH @ \$82.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	164.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (CENTRE) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	190.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP LH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	355.00	-
4	FRONT BUMPER SENSOR @ \$211.00 (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED 2PCS ONLY	844.00	422.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	190.20	-
1	WIRE HARNESS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,480.00	-
2	FRONT HEADLAMP (HID) @ \$2890.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	5,780.00	5,780.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH @ \$263.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	526.00	-
2	FRONT HEADLAMP NOZZLE @ \$175.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
2	FRONT HEADLAMP NOZZLE COVER @ \$60.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
1	FRONT FENDER LH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	890.00	-
2	RADIATOR GRILLE @ \$180.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	360.00	360.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013405/Abs3s2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	RADIATOR INNER GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	320.00	320.00
2	ROD STAND @ \$120.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	240.00	-
1	AIR CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,495.00	-
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,795.00	-
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	422.00	-
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	589.00	-
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	-
1	SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	170.00	-
2	HORN @ \$125.30 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	250.60	-
1	BOOTLID (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,850.00	1,850.00
1	BOOT LID LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	59.00	59.00
1	BOOT LID EMBLEM '523I' (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	62.00	62.00
1	BOOT LID TOP LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	350.00	350.00
1	BOOT LID LOWER CATCH (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	92.00	-
2	BOOT LID REFLECTOR @ \$520.00 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	1,040.00	520.00
2	BOOT LID HINGE @ \$75.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	CUT	288.90	288.90
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,650.00	1,650.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @ \$45.60 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	91.20	45.60
1	REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	52.00	52.00
4	REAR BUMPER SENSOR @ \$261.00 (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED 3PCS ONLY	1,044.00	783.00
4	REAR BUMPER SENSOR HOLDER @ \$19.75 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	79.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER SENSOR WIRE HARNESS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	499.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER CORNER BRACKET (PLASTIC) @ \$90.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	180.00	180.00
1	REAR BUMPER BOTTOM GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	160.00	160.00
1	REAR BUMPER BOTTOM GARNISH (SIDE) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	120.00	120.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ \$99.80 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	199.60	199.60
1	REAR BUMPER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	179.45	-
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	490.95	490.95
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @ \$149.75 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	299.50	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013405/Abs3s2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	TAIL LAMP @ \$460.00 (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	920.00	920.00
2	TAIL LAMP BRACKET @ \$87.80 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	175.60	87.80
2	REAR FENDER @ \$1405.00 (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,810.00	-
2	REAR FENDER COWLING RH @ \$183.25 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	366.50	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @ \$379.15 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	758.30	-
2	REAR FENDER AIR VENT @ \$132.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	264.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	222.30	-
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	920.00	920.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	160.00	160.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,735.50	-
1	REAR FLOOR TOP BOARD REAR FLOOR PANEL	NOT NECESSARY	397.65	-
1	REAR FLOOR TOP BOARD MAT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	360.00	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL SIDE TRAY (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	196.80	196.80
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,400.00	-
2	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @ \$29.30 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	58.60	-
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	388.20	-
1	REAR CHASSIS FRAME RH (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,643.50	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-4,412.93	-2,131.96
			39,716.42	19,187.69
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	BENT	50.00	50.00
1	BOOTLID SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013405/Abs3s2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET TAIL LAMP CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	REAR FENDER SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	10.00
1	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	150.00	60.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	-
			1,590.00	310.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
1	PANEL BEATING, REMOVING AND REPLACING PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER LH, REAR FENDER, REAR FLOOR PANEL, REAR EXHAUST PIPE AND REAR CHASSIS FRAME RH.		3,600.00	1,800.00
	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA.		3,200.00	1,700.00
	TUFF COAT.		350.00	50.00
	WIRING CHECK.		270.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON CONDENSER AND REFILL AIRCON GAS.		120.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST.		80.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT SENSOR.		80.00	60.00
	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR SEAT AND CUSHION UPHOLSTERY.		250.00	80.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.		80.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX PETROL TANK TO FACILITATE FLOOR PANEL REPLACEMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE.	NOT NECESSARY	280.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013405/Abs3s2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT / CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.		180.00	100.00
			8,640.00	4,030.00
GRAND TOTAL			49,946.42	23,527.69

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				16,000.00
---	--	--	--	-----------

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18013405/Abs3s2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.